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Table 55.  Producers with Military Service:  2017 
[Data were collected for a maximum of four producers per farm. For meaning of abbreviations and symbols, see introductory text.] 

Geographic area 

All farms with a producer with military service  Farms with a principal producer with military service  

Farms 
Producers with 
military service 

Land in farms 
(acres) 

Farms 
Principal 

producers with 
military service 

Land in farms 
(acres) 

State Total                                                      
                                                                                                                                             
Hawaii .................................................................                                                             
                                                                                                                                             
Counties                                                         
                                                                                                                                             
Hawaii .................................................................                                                             
Honolulu ..............................................................                                                           
Kauai ...................................................................                                                              
Maui ....................................................................                                                               

 
 

1,499 
 
 
 

950 
179 
129 
241 

 
 

1,573 
 
 
 

996 
185 
147 
245 

 
 

178,998 
 
 
 

103,151 
15,781 
13,991 
46,075 

 
 

1,382 
 
 
 

885 
160 
121 
216 

 
 

1,423 
 
 
 

907 
165 
133 
218 

 
 

129,842 
 
 
 

63,305 
15,474 
13,591 
37,472 

 
 

Table 56.  Young Producers:  2017 
[Data were collected for a maximum of four producers per farm. For meaning of abbreviations and symbols, see introductory text.] 

Geographic area 

All farms with a young producer  Farms with a young principal producer   

Farms 
Young 

producers 
Land in farms 

(acres) 
Farms 

Young principal 
producers 

Land in farms 
(acres) 

State Total                                                      
                                                                                                                                             
Hawaii .................................................................                                                             
                                                                                                                                             
Counties                                                         
                                                                                                                                             
Hawaii .................................................................                                                             
Honolulu ..............................................................                                                           
Kauai ...................................................................                                                              
Maui ....................................................................                                                               

 
 

678 
 
 
 

375 
77 
93 

133 

 
 

852 
 
 
 

480 
96 

107 
169 

 
 

87,945 
 
 
 

21,868 
12,834 

(D) 
(D) 

 
 

444 
 
 
 

245 
51 
61 
87 

 
 

504 
 
 
 

278 
63 
62 

101 

 
 

(D) 
 
 
 

9,337 
7,844 

(D) 
1,181 

 
 

Table 57.  New and Beginning Producers:  2017 
[Data were collected for a maximum of four producers per farm. For meaning of abbreviations and symbols, see introductory text.] 

Geographic area 

All farms with a new and beginning producer  Farms with a new and beginning principal producer   

Farms 
New and beginning 

producers 
Land in farms 

(acres) 
Farms 

New and beginning 
principal producers 

Land in farms 
(acres) 

State Total                                                      
                                                                                                                                             
Hawaii .................................................................                                                             
                                                                                                                                             
Counties                                                         
                                                                                                                                             
Hawaii .................................................................                                                             
Honolulu ..............................................................                                                           
Kauai ...................................................................                                                              
Maui ....................................................................                                                               

 
 

2,542 
 
 
 

1,406 
324 
281 
531 

 
 

3,875 
 
 
 

2,133 
474 
400 
868 

 
 

423,252 
 
 
 

295,350 
12,318 
19,247 
96,337 

 
 

2,193 
 
 
 

1,203 
278 
236 
476 

 
 

2,914 
 
 
 

1,598 
361 
300 
655 

 
 

343,107 
 
 
 

276,812 
3,359 

16,757 
46,179 


