## Table 55. Producers with Military Service: 2017

[Data were collected for a maximum of four producers per farm. For meaning of abbreviations and symbols, see introductory text.]

Geographic area	All farms with a producer with military service			Farms with a principal producer with military service		
	Farms	Producers with military service	Land in farms (acres)	Farms	Principal producers with military service	Land in farms (acres)
State Total						
Hawaii	1,499	1,573	178,998	1,382	1,423	129,842
Counties						
Hawaii Honolulu Kauai Maui	950 179 129 241	996 185 147 245	103,151 15,781 13,991 46,075	885 160 121 216	907 165 133 218	63,305 15,474 13,591 37,472

## Table 56. Young Producers: 2017

[Data were collected for a maximum of four producers per farm. For meaning of abbreviations and symbols, see introductory text.]

Geographic area	All farms with a young producer			Farms with a young principal producer		
	Farms	Young producers	Land in farms (acres)	Farms	Young principal producers	Land in farms (acres)
State Total						
Hawaii	678	852	87,945	444	504	(D)
Counties						
Hawaii Honolulu Kauai Maui	375 77 93 133	480 96 107 169	21,868 12,834 (D) (D)	245 51 61 87	278 63 62 101	9,337 7,844 (D) 1,181

## Table 57. New and Beginning Producers: 2017

[Data were collected for a maximum of four producers per farm. For meaning of abbreviations and symbols, see introductory text.]

Geographic area	All farms with a new and beginning producer			Farms with a new and beginning principal producer		
	Farms	New and beginning producers	Land in farms (acres)	Farms	New and beginning principal producers	Land in farms (acres)
State Total						
Hawaii	2,542	3,875	423,252	2,193	2,914	343,107
Counties						
Hawaii Honolulu Kauai Maui	1,406 324 281 531	2,133 474 400 868	295,350 12,318 19,247 96,337	1,203 278 236 476	1,598 361 300 655	276,812 3,359 16,757 46,179